Resolution

A RESOLUTION SIGNIFYING THE INTENTION AND DESIRE OF MT. JOY TOWNSHIP, TO DISTRIBUTE ALL MONEY DONATED TO THE FOUR FIRE COMPANIES INLUDING MONIES RECEIVED FROM THE FOREIGN FIRE PREMIUMS.

WHEREAS, the board of Supervisors of Mt. Joy Township, Adams County, Pennsylvania, have heretofore adopted a Resolution providing for the distribution of all monies donated to fire protection of the people of Mt. Joy Township, to be distributed in the following manner: Littlestown 30%; Barlow 30%; Gettysburg 20%; Bonneauville 20%.

WHEREAS, the board also agrees to distribute the monies from foreign fire insurance premium in the same manner as all monies are distributed.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of Supervisors, aforesaid, in a stated meeting on the 5th day of June, 1978, that Mt. Joy Township hereby signifies its approval that change of distribution of all monies to the four fire companies serving the area.

RESOLUTION introduced and moved for adoption by Willis O. Waybright, 2nd by Wilbur Danner and unanimously adopted.

Certified a true and correct copy of Resolution as adopted by the Board of Supervisors, Mt. Joy Township, in a stated meeting held on the 5th day of June, 1978, and recorded in the township minute book.